

REGULAR MEETING TO BE HELD SEPTEMBER 1, 2020, AT 7:00 P.M. CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL, 2828 SHERIDAN ROAD, ZION, ILLINOIS

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
- 4. Agenda Changes
- 5. CITIZEN COMMENTS
- 6. CONSENT AGENDA
  - (a) **APPROVAL OF MINUTES:** a Regular Meeting held on August 18, 2020 at 7:00 p.m.
  - (b) **BILLS:** Vouchers 135611 through 135725 drawn on Huntington National Bank, N.A., Total: \$348,078.65
- 7. Consider passing **ORDINANCES** as follows:
  - (a) Authorizing and approving a settlement and release agreement between the City of Zion and North Shore Gas Company per Administrator Knabel
  - (b) Authorizing and approving a proposal & work agreement between the City of Zion and Deigan & Associates, LLC for the City of Zion per Administrator Knabel
  - (c) Authorizing and approving a contract for land surveying services between the City of Zion and Peklay Surveying Co., Ltd. for the City of Zion per Administrator Knabel
  - (d) Amending Chapter 2 of the Zion Municipal Code regarding salaries of Elected Officials per Administrator Knabel

## 8. DISCUSSION/AUTHORIZATION/APPROVAL

- (a) Consider proposal from Chicago Communications for the purchase of bi-directional amplifier, external antenna and two omni directional server antennas per Chief Henderson
- (b) Consider approval of purchase of three new Tasers, a dock, batteries, holsters and cartridges per Chief Henderson

## 9. DEPARTMENTAL COMMENTARY

## 10. ANNOUNCEMENTS

September 7		City Offices Closed for the Holiday
September 15	6:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Zion Township Board Meeting Zion City Council Meeting
October 6	7:00 p.m.	Zion City Council Meeting

## 11. ADJOURN